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A001330848 AANYA  FIRDOUSH Female No  1 1 UR  16  488.00  98.00  97.00  95.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311257 SIMRAN KUMARI BHAGAT Female No  2 2 UR  6  465.00  92.00  88.00  83.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371330 SAMIM HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  3 3 UR  12  458.00  96.00  85.00  89.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047461 ANUBRATA  DAS Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  16  457.00  98.00  95.00  94.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344928 ANANYA  MAITY Female No  5 5 UR  9  455.00  94.00  94.00  95.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002275 MONALI  MAJHI Female No  6 6 UR  17  453.00  89.00  96.00  89.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429596 SRAMONA  SARKAR Female No  7  1 7 SC  8  453.00  85.00  95.00  86.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188563 DEBANKUR  MALLICK Male No  8 8 UR  6  443.00  90.00  92.00  90.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001811652 KOYENA  MAJUMDAR Female No  9 9 UR  13  433.00  86.00  97.00  94.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514412 SUDESNA  SAHA Female No  10 10 UR  20  431.00  86.00  87.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278586 MAYISHA  ALI Female No  11 11 UR  3  431.00  84.00  94.00  94.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170582 ASHMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  12 12 UR  14  431.00  75.00  90.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001921419 RUPSHA  DEBNATH Female No  13 13 UR  19  425.00  78.00  89.00  82.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206290 JYOTI  PAUL Female No  14 14 UR  12  424.00  93.00  80.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103106 SINCHAN  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  15 15 UR  13  420.00  88.00  92.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138420 SOUHRID  MANDAL Male No  16  2 16 OBC-B  11  420.00  87.00  88.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332253 BARSHA  DUTTA Female No  17 17 UR  7  419.00  83.00  95.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398243 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  18  1 18 OBC-A  13  418.00  86.00  90.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540645 BAHJAT  HANIF Female No  19 19 UR  21  418.00  80.00  92.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062976 SAYANTANI  GUHA Female No  20 20 UR  10  414.00  86.00  90.00  85.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546911 ALIYA  MOSARRAT Female No  21  2 21 OBC-A  2  414.00  82.00  87.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321833 AYESHA  SULTANA Female No  22 22 UR  14  414.00  80.00  87.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001677463 NAFEESA  SARKAR Female No  23 23 UR  18  412.00  83.00  88.00  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278024 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  24  3 24 OBC-B  23  412.00  80.00  92.00  91.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000690497 SAGNIK  PAL Male No  25 25 UR  3  412.00  79.00  86.00  83.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076184 NABAMEETA  KARMAKAR Female No  26  4 26 OBC-B  16  412.00  74.00  93.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316049 SHIBAM  KUNDU Male No  27 27 UR  13  411.00  73.00  97.00  94.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824966 ARYA  ACHARJEE Male No  28 28 UR  7  410.00  88.00  83.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195171 SNEHA  BANERJEE Female No  29 29 UR  2  407.00  72.00  94.00  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357856 NIKISHA  CHHETRI Female No  30 30 UR  8  401.00  74.00  90.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004317 MD MAMUN HOSSAIN Male No  31 31 UR  13  400.00  71.00  88.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235277 SANCHARI  ROY Female No  32 32 UR  2  398.00  77.00  83.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614375 SNEHASIS  BHOWMICK Male No  33 33 UR  25  396.00  81.00  85.00  80.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046463 NAZMUS SAKIB Male No  34 34 UR  13  395.00  67.00  91.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321449 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  35  1 35 EWS  5  388.00  70.00  85.00  97.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250502 SK SAHIR ALI Male No  36  3 36 OBC-A  7  385.00  72.00  85.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000169969 MANOSWINI  PAUL Female No  37 37 UR  5  385.00  71.00  85.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802052 SAGNIK  BALA Male No  38  2 38 SC  11  383.00  78.00  62.00  89.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993659 ARUP  SARKAR Male No  39 39 UR  14  383.00  77.00  77.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299289 SEKH  RAJBUL Male No  40  4 40 OBC-A  4  382.00  85.00  60.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342062 ARPAN  GHOSH Male No  41 41 UR  4  381.00  81.00  78.00  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980931 GARIMA  SINGH Female No  42 42 UR  10  380.00  78.00  70.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704832 FARIDUL  SARKAR Male No  43  5 43 OBC-A  7  377.00  81.00  73.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219315 SOMASHREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  44 44 UR  17  376.00  70.00  86.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996101 ADRITA  SINGHA Female No  45 45 UR  6  374.00  62.00  90.00  84.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118073 ZOYA  RUKHSAR Female No  46 46 UR  7  371.00  80.00  85.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053300 SITISH  NASKAR Male No  47  3 47 SC  2  371.00  74.00  87.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425578 ANISHA  MONDAL Female No  48  4 48 SC  2  369.00  74.00  90.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001827361 PRIYASHIS  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  20  367.00  72.00  77.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945363 AFRINA  PARVEEN Female No  50 50 UR  5  362.00  75.00  80.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279959 PRITI  BHAKTA Female No  51 51 UR  4  362.00  63.00  91.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376412 SOHA ALI KHAN Female No  52 52 UR  4  362.00  52.00  76.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179998 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  53 53 UR  6  358.00  71.00  72.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273259 RITU RAHIL HEMBROM Female No  54  1 54 ST  4  357.00  75.00  93.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121086 SK MD FARHAD Male No  55  6 55 OBC-A  8  356.00  73.00  74.00  67.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500809 SANAT  SAHA Male No  56 56 UR  2  356.00  72.00  66.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705955 RAJ ARIYAN SARKAR Male No  57  7 57 OBC-A  8  356.00  71.00  77.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413792 SAFWAN MUSTAFA 

BISWAS

Male No  58  8 58 OBC-A  22  356.00  69.00  87.00  80.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355950 SAJID  ANSARI Male No  59  9 59 OBC-A  5  354.00  66.00  90.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342867 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  60  5 60 OBC-B  17  351.00  75.00  74.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000313321 SUMANTA  MITRA Male No  61 61 UR  7  350.00  58.00  80.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128404 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  62  2 62 ST  3  347.00  61.00  90.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507560 AHANA  SAHA Female No  63 63 UR  6  347.00  56.00  87.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965253 ARKADIP  JANA Male No  64 64 UR  24  346.00  54.00  85.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503920 SAMPURNA  PAL Female No  65 65 UR  2  346.00  53.00  82.00  71.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355224 SABNAM  ALI Female No  66  10 66 OBC-A  3  339.00  58.00  83.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300690 MOUPRIYA  GHOSH Female No  67 67 UR  20  336.00  70.00  88.00  77.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274579 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  68  11 68 OBC-A  4  334.00  72.00  74.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362953 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  69  5 69 SC  20  326.00  71.00  65.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165187 ASHMITA  DEB Female No  70 70 UR  2  326.00  61.00  77.00  78.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306155 NAWAZ AHSAN NUMANI Male No  71 71 UR  6  326.00  56.00  72.00  73.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028030 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  72  6 72 SC  5  323.00  52.00  71.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Government College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.23

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000497912 AVINABO  DAS Male No  73 73 UR  4  322.00  62.00  82.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796974 SOHOM  MITRA Male No  74 74 UR  3  321.00  54.00  75.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616721 SNEHESH  SARKAR Male No  75 75 UR  18  320.00  57.00  80.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867721 KUNDAN  SHAW Male No  76 76 UR  18  309.00  50.00  78.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124304 MASIDUL  ALAM Male No  77 77 UR  15  307.00  58.00  70.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616416 ANISH  GHOSAL Male No  78 78 UR  4  306.00  65.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355143 ANIKA  AFRIN Female No  79 79 UR  16  306.00  57.00  81.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335049 HUMERA  KHATUN Female No  80 80 UR  7  300.00  58.00  71.00  75.27  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400856 ISHIKA  BAIDYA Female No  81  7 81 SC  16  299.00  57.00  70.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289611 PRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  82  8 82 SC  2  297.00  59.00  59.00  65.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528328 SAYAN  ROY Male No  83 83 UR  5  294.00  56.00  72.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357872 ANUSHKA  DEY Female No  84 84 UR  10  285.00  53.00  78.00  79.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001879081 WAFIA  NOORIE Female No  85  12 85 OBC-A  4  284.00  50.00  60.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790432 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  86 86 UR  2  283.00  53.00  63.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711541 RIJITA  SARKAR Female No  87 87 UR  13  281.00  48.00  78.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798826 PRINCE KUMAR MANJHI Male No  88 88 UR  18  277.00  53.00  70.00  46.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692687 MASUFA  ROHAT Female No  89 89 UR  7  277.00  50.00  67.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607051 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  90  9 90 SC  13  272.00  51.00  63.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002398243 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  18  1 1 OBC-A  13  418.00  86.00  90.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546911 ALIYA  MOSARRAT Female No  21  2 2 OBC-A  2  414.00  82.00  87.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250502 SK SAHIR ALI Male No  36  3 3 OBC-A  7  385.00  72.00  85.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299289 SEKH  RAJBUL Male No  40  4 4 OBC-A  4  382.00  85.00  60.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704832 FARIDUL  SARKAR Male No  43  5 5 OBC-A  7  377.00  81.00  73.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121086 SK MD FARHAD Male No  55  6 6 OBC-A  8  356.00  73.00  74.00  67.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705955 RAJ ARIYAN SARKAR Male No  57  7 7 OBC-A  8  356.00  71.00  77.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413792 SAFWAN MUSTAFA 

BISWAS

Male No  58  8 8 OBC-A  22  356.00  69.00  87.00  80.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355950 SAJID  ANSARI Male No  59  9 9 OBC-A  5  354.00  66.00  90.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355224 SABNAM  ALI Female No  66  10 10 OBC-A  3  339.00  58.00  83.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274579 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  68  11 11 OBC-A  4  334.00  72.00  74.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879081 WAFIA  NOORIE Female No  85  12 12 OBC-A  4  284.00  50.00  60.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001047461 ANUBRATA  DAS Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  16  457.00  98.00  95.00  94.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138420 SOUHRID  MANDAL Male No  16  2 2 OBC-B  11  420.00  87.00  88.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278024 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  24  3 3 OBC-B  23  412.00  80.00  92.00  91.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076184 NABAMEETA  KARMAKAR Female No  26  4 4 OBC-B  16  412.00  74.00  93.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342867 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  60  5 5 OBC-B  17  351.00  75.00  74.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001429596 SRAMONA  SARKAR Female No  7  1 1 SC  8  453.00  85.00  95.00  86.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802052 SAGNIK  BALA Male No  38  2 2 SC  11  383.00  78.00  62.00  89.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053300 SITISH  NASKAR Male No  47  3 3 SC  2  371.00  74.00  87.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425578 ANISHA  MONDAL Female No  48  4 4 SC  2  369.00  74.00  90.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362953 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  69  5 5 SC  20  326.00  71.00  65.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028030 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  72  6 6 SC  5  323.00  52.00  71.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400856 ISHIKA  BAIDYA Female No  81  7 7 SC  16  299.00  57.00  70.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289611 PRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  82  8 8 SC  2  297.00  59.00  59.00  65.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607051 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  90  9 9 SC  13  272.00  51.00  63.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002273259 RITU RAHIL HEMBROM Female No  54  1 1 ST  4  357.00  75.00  93.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128404 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  62  2 2 ST  3  347.00  61.00  90.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002321449 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  35  1 1 EWS  5  388.00  70.00  85.00  97.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


